Express Mail No.: EM589153701US	Docket No.: EN998102
FORM PTO-1595 (Moduled) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 8.1.3.98 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 08-20-199	98 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 6 (D 'Y) P08/REV02	
Tab settings → → → ▼ ↓	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William F. Lawson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔄 Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	•
⊔ Other	City: ARMONK State: NY ZIP: 10504
Execution Date: 8/12/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📋 Yes 🛛 🗶 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	1998102
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: 8/12/98
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
EN998102	
09/132803 Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🗶 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John R. Pivnichny	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: IBM Corporation	
Dept. N50/40-4	L Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1701 North Street	8. Deposit account number:
	09-0457 G
City: Endicott State: NY ZIP: 13760	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
John R. Pivnichny, P-43,001 Name of Person Signing John Cimichury Aug 17,1998 Signature PATENT Pate	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, 我通知的的意思。	

Page 1 of 2



